Act:

Scene:

PG #:

Description of the Scene:

Piece moving.

Person Moving (backstag

NN NN = = = o s = mmm s m s m s s

LR LN LN A A AR AR WL WNN NN S

21
20
21
38
39
41
43
67
68
75
85
92
93
93
97
97
98
102
108
108
108
109
123
123
132
189

Opening of the show
Opening Part 9 (song)
Scrim comes up

Woods are revealed
Rapnzel's Tower
Rapnzel's Tower
Granny's House (Bed)
Granny's House (Bed)
Rapnzel's Tower
Rapnzel's Tower

Jack's Hen

Scrim comes down

Put white powder on cow
Spots come off of cow
Fog machine from SR
Quick change Witch

Fog machine from SR
Scrim comes Up

Quick change Cinderella
Curtain for Intermission
INTERMISSION
INTERMISSION

Curtain Opens

Books come off SR
Books come off SR
Leaves fall

Curtain closes

Books ON
Books OFF
Scrim UP
Midstage UP
Roll Tower ON
Roll Tower OFF
Roll Bed ON
Roll Bed OFF
Roll Tower ON
Roll Tower OFF
Roll Hen ON
Scrim DOWN
Spots ON & powder ON
Spots OFF
Fog Machine ON
QUICK CHANGE
Fog Machine OFF
Scrim UP
QUICK CHANGE
Curtain CLOSED
Books ON
Book Décor
Curtain OPEN
Jack' and Cinderella’s Book OFF
Baker's Book OFF
Leaves FALL
Curtain CLOSED

Nymphs
Nymphs
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None
None
None
None
Witch
None
None
Cinderella
None
Nymphs
None
None
Nymphs
Nymphs
None
None

None
None (Be there to help organize)
Fly

Fly

SR deck

Me and someone else

SR deck

Fly

Me and someone else

Kelsey Woodrom

None (Be there to help organize)
Props (Deck Crew help double check)
Kelsey Woodrom

None (Be there to help organize)
None (Be there to help organize)

Kelsey Woodrom

Grid
SR

*Before audience is in HOUSE

*As Cinderella overlaps Baker "But how am | ever to get to the festival?" (Cinderella)

“No, no, the spell is on our house." (Baker's Wife)

“The Hair-!" (Baker's Wife)

"And so the Baker continued his search for the cape as red as blood." (Narrator)

*Witch slowly climbs up the side of the tower

"And so the Baker, with his new-found determination, went after the red cape." (Narrator)

“I'm a baker!" (Baker)

*Witch zaps Mysterious Man and he cries running off in pain to SR

“Excuse me for this."” *Baker’s Wife yanks Rapunzel’s hair off and runs to USL

"It takes two." *Baker family brings cow up to center stage (Baker and Baker's Wife)

“-the thorns into which he fell pierced his eyes and blinded him." (Narrator)

"Here. Take my shoes. You'll run faster." (Baker's Wife) *On this line he should be powdered

“She's too heavy." (Baker) *On this line he needs to be DONE

*Warm it up prior to the scene "What's happening?” (Jack)

*She'll be backstage so everyone pull OFF prosthetics and robe

“Son all is repaired.” (Mysterious Man ) *It takes a little bit for the fog to turn off

"And so the Mysterious Man died, having helped..." (Narrator)

*She should be close to done on the line "...the Witch lost her power over others.” (Narrator)

"-And happy ever after!” (Everyone) *Hold for some applause then proceed to close

*Blackout (Cinderella's book cover needs to face audience witch Palace setting ON; other two books are open)
*Jack’s House should have a HARP, CLEAN Jack's House and add GOLD I
*After auctions and Jenna's Cue

"Good idea! | will disguise myself and go see what's wrong. Thank you, birds." (Cinderella)

"I know my Mother made me promise, but I'm going to find that Giant anyway!" (Jack) *Cow will be on book
*Drop leaves on line "Shhh..” (Baker's Wife)--you will hear rumbling noises

*End of show--cue from Jenna "I Wish..."



