Act:	Scene:	PG #:	Description of the Scene:	Piece moving:	Person Moving:	Person Moving (backstage):	Stage Side:	Cue Line:
1	1	1	Opening of the show	Books ON	Nymphs	None	SR	*Before audience is in HOUSE
1	1	21	Opening Part 9 (song)	Books OFF	Nymphs	None (Be there to help organize)	SR	*As Cinderella overlaps Baker "But how am I ever to get to the festival?" (Cinderella)
1	1	20	Scrim comes up	Scrim UP	None	Fly	SR	"No, no, the spell is on our house." (Baker's Wife)
1	1	21	Woods are revealed	Midstage UP	None		SL	"The Hair-!" (Baker's Wife)
1	2	38	Rapnzel's Tower	Roll Tower ON	None		SR	"And so the Baker continued his search for the cape as red as blood." (Narrator)
1	2	39	Rapnzel's Tower	Roll Tower OFF	None		SR	*Witch slowly climbs up the side of the tower
1	2	41	Granny's House (Bed)	Roll Bed ON	None		SL	"And so the Baker, with his new-found determination, went after the red cape." (Narrator)
1	2	43	Granny's House (Bed)	Roll Bed OFF	None		SL	"I'm a baker!" (Baker)
1	3	67	Rapnzel's Tower	Roll Tower ON	None		SR	*Witch zaps Mysterious Man and he cries running off in pain to SR
1	3	68	Rapnzel's Tower	Roll Tower OFF	None		SR	"Excuse me for this." "Baker's Wife yanks Rapunzel's hair off and runs to USL
1	3	75	Jack's Hen	Roll Hen ON			SR	"It takes two." "Baker family brings cow up to center stage (Baker and Baker's Wife)
1	4	85	Scrim comes down	Scrim DOWN	None	Fly	SR	"-the thorns into which he fell pierced his eyes and blinded him." (Narrator)
1	4	92	Put white powder on cow	Spots ON & powder ON	None		SR	"Here. Take my shoes. You'll run faster." (Baker's Wife) "On this line he should be powdered
1	4	93	Spots come off of cow	Spots OFF	None		SR	"She's too heavy." (Baker) *On this line he needs to be DONE
1	4	93	Fog machine from SR	Fog Machine ON	None	SR deck	SR	*Warm it up prior to the scene "What's happening?" (Jack)
1	4	97	Quick change Witch	QUICK CHANGE	Witch	Me and someone else	SR	*She'll be backstage so everyone pull OFF prosthetics and robe
1	4	97	Fog machine from SR	Fog Machine OFF	None	SR deck	SR	"Son all is repaired." (Mysterious Man) *It takes a little bit for the fog to turn off
1	5	98	Scrim comes Up	Scrim UP	None	Fly	SR	"And so the Mysterious Man died, having helped" (Narrator)
1	5	102	Quick change Cinderella	QUICK CHANGE	Cinderella	Me and someone else	SL	*She should be close to done on the line "the Witch lost her power over others." (Narrator)
1	5	108	Curtain for Intermission	Curtain CLOSED	None	Kelsey Woodrom	SR	"-And happy ever after!" (Everyone) *Hold for some applause then proceed to close
1	5	108	INTERMISSION	Books ON	Nymphs	None (Be there to help organize)	SR	*Blackout (Cinderella's book cover needs to face audience witch Palace setting ON; other two books are open)
1	5	108	INTERMISSION	Book Décor	None	Props (Deck Crew help double check)	DSC	*Jack's House should have a HARP, CLEAN Jack's House and add GOLD
2	1	109	Curtain Opens	Curtain OPEN	None	Kelsey Woodrom	SR	*After auctions and Jenna's Cue
2	1	123	Books come off SR	Jack' and Cinderella's Book OFF	Nymphs	None (Be there to help organize)	SR	"Good idea! I will disguise myself and go see what's wrong. Thank you, birds." (Cinderella)
2	1	123	Books come off SR	Baker's Book OFF	Nymphs	None (Be there to help organize)	SR	"I know my Mother made me promise, but I'm going to find that Giant anyway!" (Jack) *Cow will be on book
2	1	132	Leaves fall	Leaves FALL	None		Grid	*Drop leaves on line "Shhh" (Baker's Wife)you will hear rumbling noises
2	1	189	Curtain closes	Curtain CLOSED	None	Kelsey Woodrom	SR	*End of showcue from Jenna "I Wish"